

No. 08-289

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
THOMAS C. HORNE,
Superintendent, Arizona Public Instruction,

Petitioner,

v.

MIRIAM FLORES, et al.,

Respondents.

—————◆—————
**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

—————◆—————
**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
MOUNTAIN STATES LEGAL FOUNDATION
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—————◆—————
J. SCOTT DETAMORE
Counsel of Record
JAMES M. MANLEY
MOUNTAIN STATES
LEGAL FOUNDATION
2596 South Lewis Way
Lakewood, Colorado 80227
(303) 292-2021

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. FEDERALISM IS A CORE COMPONENT OF LIMITED AND ETHICAL GOVERNMENT.....	4
II. The NINTH CIRCUIT VIOLATED PRINCIPLES OF FEDERALISM BY CONTROLLING A TRADITIONALLY LOCAL DECISION	6
A. THE TEXT OF THE EEOA REQUIRES THAT FEDERAL COURTS HAVE A LIMITED ROLE IN MATTERS OF SCHOOL FUNDING AND MANAGEMENT.....	6
B. THIS COURT'S PRECEDENT REQUIRES THAT FEDERAL COURTS HAVE A LIMITED ROLE IN MATTERS OF SCHOOL FUNDING AND MANAGEMENT.....	11
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Board of Education of Oklahoma City Public Schools v. Dowell</i> , 498 U.S. 237 (1991)	12
<i>Brown v. Board of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954).....	11
<i>Castañeda v. Pickard</i> , 648 F.2d 989 (5th Cir. 1981)	7, 8, 9, 10, 11
<i>Flores v. Arizona</i> , 480 F.Supp.2d 1157 (D. Ariz. 2007)	7, 8, 16
<i>Flores v. Arizona</i> , 516 F.3d 1140 (9th Cir. 2008)	9, 10, 16, 17 18
<i>Guadalupe Organization, Inc. v. Tempe Elem. School Dist. No. 3</i> , 587 F.2d 1022 (9th Cir. 1978)	10
<i>Honig v. Doe</i> , 484 U.S. 305 (1988).....	11
<i>Jefferson v. Hackney</i> , 406 U.S. 535 (1972).....	12
<i>Keyes v. School Dist. No. 1, Denver, Colo.</i> , 576 F.Supp. 1503 (D. Colo. 1983)	7
<i>Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Children v. Ann Arbor School Dist. Bd.</i> , 473 F.Supp. 1371 (E.D. Mich. 1979).....	6
<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm'n</i> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995).....	5
<i>Milliken v. Bradley</i> , 418 U.S. 717 (1974).....	14
<i>Milliken v. Bradley</i> , 433 U.S. 267 (1977).....	14, 15, 16, 17, 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Missouri v. Jenkins</i> , 495 U.S. 33 (1990)	11
<i>Missouri v. Jenkins</i> , 515 U.S. 70 (1995).....	12, 14, 15, 16, 17
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk County Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992).....	13
<i>San Antonio Independent School District v. Rodriguez</i> , 411 U.S. 1 (1973)	12
<i>Spallone v. United States</i> , 493 U.S. 265 (1990).....	12
<i>Teresa P. by TP. v. Berkeley Unified School Dist.</i> , 724 F.Supp. 698 (N.D. Cal. 1989)	7
<i>U.S. v. Lopez</i> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995)	11
<i>Valencia Co. v. Wilson</i> , 12 F.Supp.2d 1007 (N.D. Cal. 1998)	7

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION

U.S. Const. amend. XIV	2, 6, 11, 12
------------------------------	--------------

STATUTES

20 U.S.C. § 1703	6
20 U.S.C. § 1703(f).....	6, 10
20 U.S.C. § 1712	6

RULES

Supreme Court Rule 37(2)(a)	1
Supreme Court Rule 37(6)	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Letters from The Federal Farmer to The Republican No. 3 (Oct. 10 1787), in 1 <i>The Debate on the Constitution</i> (Bernard Bailyn ed., 1993)	5
<i>The Federalist No. 32</i> (Alexander Hamilton) (Clinton Rossiter ed., 1961)	4
<i>The Federalist No. 81</i> (Alexander Hamilton) (Clinton Rossiter ed., 1961)	4, 5
